
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1450
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2006
RAMAGUNDAM POWER PROJECT
Nizamuddin Shri G.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the total power generated by the NTPC, Ramagundam power plant during the last two years; and

(b) the total power supplied to Andhra Pradesh there from and at what price?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE)

(a) & (b) : As informed by NTPC, the details of quantum of power generated by NTPC`s Ramagundam Super Thermal Power Plant, power supplied to Andhra Pradesh

(A.P.) from this plant and its price, for last two years, are as follows:

Year Total Generation Energy supplied to Cost of Energy to A.P. from
  (MU) A.P. (MU) Ramagundam STPS (in
       Rs./Kwh.)

2004-05  17172   4407   1.20
2005-06  19691   5639   1.36
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